
08.01.38. Megeve    Slalom, men 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
course name: Mt. d’Arbois 
weather: snowstorm 
snow: wet 
started: 41Q 
finished: 27  
 
 
 
 
  1. Willie Walch  AUT  69.8 66.0  135.8  (  4) 
  2. Friedl Pfreiffer  AUT  68.0 68.0  136.0  (  3) 
 
  3. Heinz von Allmen  SUI  70.2 70.0  140.2  (  1) 
  4. Vittorio Chierroni  ITA  71.4 69.4  140.8  (  7)  
 
  5. Rudi Matt   AUT  77.0 68.8  145.8  (  2) 
 
  6. Louis Agnel  FRA     149.2  (18) 
 
  7. Camillo Passet  ITA     152.2  (  7) 
  8. Karl Molitor  SUI  76.0 77.8  153.8  (17) 
  9. James Couttet  FRA  77.6 76.4  154.0  (  6) 
10. Hans Nogler  ITA  78.0 77.6  155.6  (32! 
11. Rene Beckert  FRA     157.0  (  9) 
12. Maurice Besson  FRA  76.4 82.0  158.8  (19) 
 
13. Max Bertsch  SUI     161.0  (12) 
14. Pierino Herrin  ITA     161.8  (20) 
 
15. Rudi Cranz  GER  98.8 65.6  164.4    (  5)   
16. Jean-Pierre Mussat FRA     164.4  (12) 
17. Zeno Colo   ITA  75.8 89.0  164.8  (26) 
18. Bernard Burnet  FRA     165.4  (23) 
19. Oskar Gertsch  SUI     168.0  (11) 
20. Louis Seigneur  FRA     168.6  (24) 
 
21. August Masson  FRA     180.8  (15) 
 



22. Fritz Maurer  SUI     188.2  (10) 
23. Philippe Menard  FRA     191.6  (30) 
24. Toni Matt   AUT     195.2  (21) 
25. Peter Robinson  CND     198.0  (25) 
 
26. Yves Mussat  FRA     209.6  (31) 
27. Alberto Marcellin  ITA     223.2  (27) 
 
 
DNF:  

Maurice Lafforgue FRA (13). 
 
 
   1st run      2nd run 
 
 
1. Friedl Pfreiffer AUT 68.0 (  3) 1. Rudi Cranz  GER 65.6 (  5)   
      2. Willie Walch AUT 66.0 (  4) 
 
2. Willie Walch AUT 69.8 (  4) 
3. Heinz von Allmen SUI 70.2 (  1) 3. Friedl Pfreiffer AUT 68.0 (  3) 
 
4. Vittorio Chierroni ITA 71.4 (  7)  4. Rudi Matt  AUT 68.8 (  2) 
      5. Vittorio Chierroni ITA 69.4 (  7)  
      6. Heinz von Allmen SUI 70.0 (  1)  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



08.01.38. Megeve    Slalom, elite 
 
 
 
 
  1. Willie Walch  AUT  69.8 66.0  135.8  (  4) 
  2. Friedl Pfreiffer  AUT  68.0 68.0  136.0  (  3) 
 
  3. Heinz von Allmen  SUI  70.2 70.0  140.2  (  1) 
  4. Vittorio Chierroni  ITA  71.4 69.4  140.8  (  7)  
 
  5. Rudi Matt   AUT  77.0 68.8  145.8  (  2) 
 
  6. Louis Agnel  FRA     149.2  (18) 
 
  7. Camillo Passet  ITA     152.2  (  7) 
  8. Rene Beckert  FRA     157.0  (  9) 
 
  9. Max Bertsch  SUI     161.0  (12) 
 
10. Rudi Cranz  GER  98.8 65.6  164.4    (  5)   
11. Bernard Burnet  FRA     165.4  (23) 
12. Oskar Gertsch  SUI     168.0  (11) 
13. Louis Seigneur  FRA     168.6  (24) 
 
 
14. Fritz Maurer  SUI     188.2  (10) 
15. Toni Matt   AUT     195.2  (21) 
16. Peter Robinson  CND     198.0  (25) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



08.01.38. Megeve    Slalom, juniors 
 
 
 
  1. Karl Molitor  SUI  76.0 77.8  153.8  (17) 
  2. James Couttet  FRA  77.6 76.4  154.0  (  6) 
  3. Hans Nogler  ITA  78.0 77.6  155.6  (32! 
  4. Maurice Besson  FRA  76.4 82.0  158.8  (19) 
 
  5. Pierino Herrin  ITA     161.8  (20) 
 
  6. Jean-Pierre Mussat FRA     164.4   (12) 
  7. Zeno Colo   ITA  75.8 89.0  164.8  (26) 
 
  8. August Masson  FRA     180.8  (15) 
 
  9. Philippe Menard  FRA     191.6  (30) 
 
10. Yves Mussat  FRA     209.6  (31) 
11. Alberto Marcellin  ITA     223.2  (27) 
 


